
Ministry Contact List St. Peter the Apostle Ministry Contact Information

Name of Ministry Contact Person Telephone Number Email

Preferred 

Method of 

Contact Notes

Attended 

Luncheon

Acolytes Mark Pierson 817-367-7820 flippypie@yahoo.com Yes

Altar Care Jamie Grieco 817-246-3622 spcc@stpeterfw.com No

Bereavement Lunches Connie Mechura 817-560-1264 csmechura@sbcglobal.net yes

Bible Study Group Caroline Allen

Larry gave us this information. Need to 

follow up No

Bible Vacation School Rev. Manuel Holguin 817-246-3622 frmanuelholguin@gmail.com Yes

Bingo Nursing Home Ministry Connie Mechura 817-560-1264 csmechura@sbcglobal.net Yes

Catholic Daughters of the Americas Maribel Ruiz 817-781-3164 honeybeeftw@sbcglobal.net Text, email yes

Clase de Bautismo Jorge Alvarado 817-897-0206 alvarado1157@att.net phone or email Flor Alvarado represented Yes

Comunion a los Enfermos Fatima Velverde 817-925-7667 N/A Phone, text, mail 7849 Abbott Dr Ft Worth 76108 Yes

Coro "Nuevo Amanecer"- Sunday 1PM ChoirDeyanira Gomez 817-564-6623 deyanira1726@att.net Any Yes

Coro- Saturday 7PM Choir Olga Reid 817-368-1791 N/A Voicemail or text 912 Meadow Park Dr Ft Worth 76108 Yes

Counting Ministry Sylvia Mendez 817-246-3622 ext. 308 sylvia@stpeterfw.com Yes

Cursillos de Cristianidad/ Ultreya Betina Valeria Pena Valentina816@hotmail.com Carmen Galayas represented Yes

English Music Ministry Nicole Christensen 682-559-9940 nicole_christensen@rocketmail.com No

Eucharistia Aracely Gonzalez 817-806-7922 Phone or text Jesus Villalpundo 817-420-0874 Yes

Eucharistic Adoration Nellie Hawk 817-244-1564 nellie4767@att.net phone Cell: 817-845-8818 Yes

Finance Committee Chris Dusek cducic@totesystems.com No

Food Bank Sylvia Mendez 817-246-3622 ext. 308 sylvia@stpeterfw.com Yes

Hispanic Ministries Ramon Leon 817-433-8139 leonramon1922yahoo.com No

Hospitalidad Benjamin Reyna 682-551-7444 N/A phone or mail 8209 Albert St. White Settlement 76108 Yes

Knights of Columbus James N. Shehan Jr 817-235-2863 jnshehan1945@att.net Yes

Lectores (Spanish) San Juana Sanchez 817-448-4462 sanchez6311@sbcglobal.com Voicemail Yes

Lectors Mark Pierson 817-367-7820 flippypie@yahoo.com Yes

Marriage Prep / Sponsor Couples Elvia Acevedo 817-246-3622 ext. 304 e.acevedo@stpeterfw.com Flor Alvarado represented Yes

Mass Greeters Bill Mechura 817-560-1264 *New Ministry, need to Follow up* Yes

Nursing Home & Homebound Harriet Colvin 817-237-9654 Clair Orth and Joe Herness represented No

Clair Orth 817-244-5606 / 817-881-4188 zcorth@gmail.com West Side Yes

Joseph Herness 817-560-8761 / 817-287-8067 Trinity Yes

John Ocone West Side & Hospice no

Earnest Phillips White Settlement no

Perpetual Ministry Dcn. Wendell Geiger 817-371-4644 dcn.wendell@stpeterfw.com Yes

Prison Ministry Jesus Villapando 817-420-0874 N/A Contact Roger Cilcer for more info: 817-300-4068Yes

RCIA Dcn. Wendell Geiger 817-371-4644 dcn.wendell@stpeterfw.com Yes

Religious Education Rev. Manuel Holguin 817-246-3622 frmanuelholguin@gmail.com Yes

Safe Environment Elvia Acevedo 817-246-3622 ext. 304 e.acevedo@stpeterfw.com No

Spanish Events Francisco Chairez 817-888-7009 pachochairez@yahoo.com No

Spanish RCIA Ramon Leon 817-433-8139 leonramon1922yahoo.com No

St. Peter's Praying Line Edmée Baird No

Stewardship Committee Kelly LeBlanc 817-996-8502 mkl1580@sbcglobal.net Yes

Youth Group Melly Andrade 817-246-3442 ext. 315 / 817-360-2024 spyouth7@gmail.com email or text Yes

Yes

Yes

no

no

http://leonramon1922yahoo.com/
http://leonramon1922yahoo.com/

